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Model

Whirlpool Refrigeration
WRF540CWHV
36-inch Wide Counter Depth French Door Refrigerator - 20 cu. ft.

Whirlpool Range
YWFES550S0LV
5.3 Cu. Ft. Whirlpool® Electric 5-in-1 Air Fry Oven

Images may not match the design and finish of the final product. Consult your salesperson for details.
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Whirlpool Dishwasher
WDT/750SAKV
Large Capacity Dishwasher with 3rd Rack

Whirlpool Microwave

YWMH53521HV

Images may not match the design and finish of the final product. Consult your salesperson for details.



WRF540CWHV

Whirlzool

36-inch Wide Counter Depth French Door

Refrigerator - 20 cu. ft.

Available in:

I'Fingerprint
Resistant Black
Stainless

http://www.whirlpool.com

Key Features:

* Fingerprint Resistant

» Counter Depth Design

* Humidity-Controlled Crispers

* Interior Water Dispenser with EveryDrop™ Water
Filtration

* Full-Width, Temperature-Controlled Drawer

* Frameless Glass Shelves

* Gallon Door Bins

* Accu-Chill™ Temperature Management System

» Adaptive Defrost

* FreshFlow™ Produce Preserver

* LED Interior Lighting

* Designed, Engineered and Assembled in the U.S.A.

Product Dimensions:
Height: 70 1/8
Width: 35 5/8
Depth: 29 3/8

Additional Information:
Use And Care Guide
Dimension Guide

\Energy Guide
Warranty Certificate

INVESTED

AMZRICA

ENERGY STAR

®Registered trademark/TM Trademark of Whirlpool, U.S.A. © 2016 Whirlpool Corporation. All Rights Reserved.
All other trademarks are owned by their respective companies.

Because Whirlpool Corporation policy includes a continuous commitment to improve our products, we reserve
the right to change materials and specifications without notice. We also reserve the right to discontinue or
transition products without notice.

Manufacturer's Suggested Retail Price (MSRP) and Minimum Advertised Price (MAP) provided for reference
purposes only. Dealer alone determines advertised and retail prices.

Created On: Thursday, January 09, 2020 14:18:03


http://access.whirlpool.com/mr/getMediaType.do?mediaType=Use and Care&sku=WRF540CWHV&language=EN
https://www.whirlpool.com/content/dam/global/documents/201910/dimension-guide-w11403562-reva.pdf
http://access.whirlpool.com/mr/getMediaType.do?mediaType=Energy Guide&sku=WRF540CWHV&language=EN
http://access.whirlpool.com/mr/getMediaType.do?mediaType=Warranty&sku=WRF540CWHV&language=EN

Whj;lﬁoof

PRODUCT DIMENSIONS

French Door Bottom Mount Refrigerator
WRF532SMH, WRF540CWH, WRF535SMH

Model Number | WRF532SMH | WRF535SMH | WRF540CWH
D —

T~ Gf@‘ Model Size 21cuft | 252cuft | 20.0cuft

cabin;s/ N 1u 1/ o

}‘7 | ————> Height - Overall “A” 70% 70% 70%
E (178.1 cm) (178.1 cm) (178.1 cm)

not inc}ﬁ/ i /1 T\ c Height - Top of 687" 687" 687"
haf;d'e Cabinet “B” (1749cm) | (174.9 cm) (174.9 cm)

E 90" ‘90° Depth - Doors Open ATV" 481" 43"
incl.\5, i A - '~ 90° “C” (119.7¢cm) | (122.2cm) (109.2 cm)

handle overall - -

B Depth - Drawer 52'%" 52" 45%"
top of / Open “D (132.4 cm) (132.4cm) (115.3 cm)

cabinet k/ Depth - With 341/," 35'/," 30'/2"
Handles “E” (87.4 cm) (89.9 cm) (77.5 cm)

Depth - Without 32" 33" 267/5"
Handles “F” (81.3cm) (83.8cm) (68.3 cm)

Depth - Cabinet 28'/g" 29'/s" 24'/g"
Only “G” (71.3cm) (73.9cm) (61.2 cm)

D

i P 32%" 35%" 35%"
Width - Cabinet *H" | o5 9 oy | (90.5 cm) (90.5 cm)

Width - Door Open 40%" 43%" 43%"
90° “I” (102.6 cm) (110.2 cm) (110.2 cm)

AWARNING

%

Do not remove ground prong.
Do not use an adapter.

Do not use an extension cord.

Electrical Shock Hazard

Plug into a grounded 3 prong outlet.

Failure to follow these instructions can result in death,
fire, or electrical shock.

Electrical: A 115V, 60 Hz, AC only 15 A or 20 A fused, grounded electrical supply is required. It is recommended that a separate circuit serving only your
refrigerator be provided. Use an outlet that cannot be turned off by a switch. Do not use an extension cord.

NOTE: Before performing any type of installation, cleaning, or removing a light bulb, turn the control (Thermostat, Refrigerator or Freezer Control depending on the
model) to OFF and then disconnect the refrigerator from the electrical source. When you are finished, reconnect the refrigerator to the electrical source and reset
the control (Thermostat, Refrigerator or Freezer Control depending on the model) to the desired setting. See “Using the Controls.”

Water: A cold water supply with water pressure between 35 psi and 120 psi (241 kPa and 827 kPa) is required to operate the water dispenser and ice maker. If
you have questions about your water pressure, call a licensed, qualified plumber.

IMPORTANT: The pressure of the water coming out of a reverse osmosis system going to the water inlet valve of the refrigerator needs to be between
35 psi and 120 psi (241 kPa and 827 kPa).

Reverse Osmosis Water Supply:

If a reverse osmosis water filtration system is connected to your cold water supply, the water pressure to the reverse osmosis system needs to be a minimum of
40 psi to 60 psi (276 kPa to 414 kPa).

Because Whirlpool Corporation policy includes a continuous commitment to improve

Dimensions are for planning purposes only. For complete details, see Installation
our products, we reserve the right to change materials and specifications without notice.

Instructions packed with product. Specifications subject to change without notice.



Whjﬁoor French Door Bottom Mount Refrigerator

LOCATION REQUIREMENTS

AWARNING

—/
. 1/2" (1.25 cm)
Explosion Hazard
Keep flammable materials and vapors, such as |
gasoline, away from refrigerator.
Failure to do so can result in death, explosion, or fire. _

2%" (6.3 cm) L

IMPORTANT: This refrigerator is designed only for indoor, household use only.

To ensure proper ventilation for your refrigerator, allow for a 1/2" (1.25 cm) space on each side and at the top. Allow for 1" (2.54 ¢cm) of space behind the
refrigerator. If your refrigerator has an ice maker, make sure you leave some extra space at the back for the water line connections.

If you are installing your refrigerator next to a fixed wall, leave 2%," (6.3 cm) minimum on the hinge side (some models require more) to allow for the door to
swing open.

NOTE: This refrigerator is intended for use in a location where the temperature ranges from a minimum of 55°F (13°C) to @ maximum of 110°F (43°C). The
preferred room temperature range for optimum performance, which reduces electricity usage and provides superior cooling, is between 60°F (15°C) and 90°F
(32°C). It is recommended that you do not install the refrigerator near a heat source, such as an oven or radiator.

W11403562A ®/™ ©2019 Whirlpool. All rights reserved. 09/19
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YWFES50S0LV

Available Finishes/Colours

. YWFE550S0LB
Black

D YWFE550S0LW
White

Dimensions
Depth
Height

Width

Configuration and Overview

Range Type
Cook however you want with an electric 5-in-1 Air Fry
Oven. You can air fry your favorite foods like chicken
wings, nuggets and fries right in your oven with the Exterior

included air fryer basket that’s dishwasher safe.
Features like Fan Convection Cooking and Two
FlexHeat™ Dual Radiant Elements give you the
flexibility to cook a variety of dishes.

Door Removable

Drawer Type

Top Features Door Type

5-in-1 Oven Oven Window Size

Air Fry Mode Handle Color

Dishwasher-Safe Air Fry Basket .
Handle Material

Handle Type
Manuals & Literature:
uz@ Dimension Guide lﬁ: Use and Care Guide

uza Warranty Information Features

Hot Surface Indicator Light

Heating Element On Indicator
Light

Whirlpool

TG APPLIANCE GROUP INC.

27 3/4
47 7/8

297/8

Freestanding

Yes

Storage Drawer

Glass
Large
Black Stainless
Metal

Reach-Through
Handle

Yes

Yes

. YWFE550S0LV
Black Stainless

YWFES50S0LZ

5.3 Cu. Ft. Whirlpool® Electric 5-in-1 Air Fry Oven

.| FingerPrint Resistant Stainless Steel

Features

Automatic Convection

Conversion Temperature Adjust

Power On Indicator Light

Compatibility

Works With

Cooktop Details

Cooktop Element Style
Cooktop Surface Color

Number of Cooking
Element-Burners

Right Rear Element-Burner
Size

Left Rear Element-Burner Size

Instructions packed with product. Specifications subject to change without notice.

No

Yes

No

Radiant

Black

5

Because Whirlpool Corporation policy includes a continuous commitment to improve our products, we reserve the right to change
materials and specifications without notice. Dimensions are for planning purposes only. For complete details, see Installation


https://api.whirlpoolcentral.ca/?action=tk_download&tk_service=brochure_document&tk_file=YWFE550S0LV_dimension_guide_en.pdf&tk_id=826-295273
https://api.whirlpoolcentral.ca/?action=tk_download&tk_service=brochure_document&tk_file=YWFE550S0LV_dimension_guide_en.pdf&tk_id=826-295273
https://api.whirlpoolcentral.ca/?action=tk_download&tk_service=brochure_document&tk_file=YWFE550S0LV_use_and_care_en.pdf&tk_id=826-295273
https://api.whirlpoolcentral.ca/?action=tk_download&tk_service=brochure_document&tk_file=YWFE550S0LV_use_and_care_en.pdf&tk_id=826-295273
https://api.whirlpoolcentral.ca/?action=tk_download&tk_service=brochure_document&tk_file=YWFE550S0LV_warranty_en.pdf&tk_id=826-295273
https://api.whirlpoolcentral.ca/?action=tk_download&tk_service=brochure_document&tk_file=YWFE550S0LV_warranty_en.pdf&tk_id=826-295273
http://www.tcpdf.org

DIMENSION GUIDE

WARNING: To reduce the risk of re, electric shock, or injury to persons, read the IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS, located in
your appliance’s Owner’'s Manual, before operating this appliance.

This manual covers several models. Your model may have some or all of the items listed. Refer to this manual or the Frequently Asked
Questions section of our website at www.whirlpool.com for more detailed instructions. In Canada, reference the Customer Service
section at www.whirlpool.ca.

PRODUCT MODEL NUMBERS
WFE535S0L, WFE550S0L, YWFE550S0L

PRODUCT DIMENSIONS

This manual covers several models. Your model may appear different from the models depicted. Dimensions given are maximum
dimensions across all models.

“@ @ %® @Dﬂ

. 27°/4" (70.5 cm) maximum depth with handle

. 467/s" (119.1 cm) overall height (maximum) with leveling legs screwed all the way in*
. 36" (91.4 cm) cooktop height (maximum) with leveling legs screwed all the way in*

. 29°/8" (75.9 cm) width

. 25%/16" (64.3 cm) depth - back of range to front of cooktop™*

Model/serial/rating plate (located on the frame behind a top corner of the door or either
side of the drawer)

TMOTOm>

IMPORTANT: Range must be level after installation. Follow the instructions in the “Level Range” section of your Owner’'s Manual.
Using the cooktop as a reference for leveling the range is not recommended.

*Range can be raised approximately 1" (2.5 cm) by adjusting the leveling legs.
**Front of door and drawer may extend further forward depending on styling.

Page 1 of 3

Because Whirlpool Corporation includes a continuous commitment to improve our Dimensions are for planning purposes only. For complete details, see Installation
products, we reserve the right to change materials and speci cations without notice. Instructions packed with product. Speci cations subject to change without notice.

W11560695A



GUIDE DE DIMENSIONS

AVERTISSEMENT : Pour réduire le risque d’incendie, de décharge électrique ou de blessures, lire les INSTRUCTIONS IMPORTANTES
DE SECURITE du guide d’utilisation de votre apparell avant de faire fonctionner cet appareil.

Ce manuel concerne plusieurs modeles. Le modéle que vous avez peut comporter toutes les caractéristiques énumérées ou certaines
d’entre elles. Reportez-vous a ce manuel ou a la section Foire Aux Questions de notre site Web sur www.whirlpool.com pour des
instructions plus détaillées. Au Canada, consulter la section service a la clientele a www.whirlpool.ca.

NUMERO DE MODELE DU PRODUIT
WFE535S0L, WFE550S0L, YWFE550S0L

DIMENSIONS DU PRODUIT

Ce manuel concerne plusieurs modeles. Votre modele peut différer de ceux illustrés. Les dimensions indiquées sont les dimensions
maximales sur tous les modéles.

. Profondeur maximum avec la poignée : 27 3/4" (70,5 cm)

. Hauteur (maximum) avec les pieds de nivellement complétement
relevés : 46 7/s" (119,1 cm)*

. Hauteur (maximum) de la table de cuisson avec les pieds de nivellement
complétement relevés : 36" (91,4 cm)*

. Largeur : 29 7/s" (75,9 cm)

. Profondeur de I'arriere de la cuisiniére a I'avant de la table de

cuisson : 25°/16" (64,3 cm)**

Plaque signalétique (située sur le cadre derriere un coin supérieur

de la porte ou de chaque cété du tiroir)

mMm Mo O W>

IMPORTANT : La cuisiniére doit étre d’aplomb aprés I'installation. Suivre les instructions de la section « Réglage de I'aplomb de la
cuisiniere » du manuel de I'utilisateur. Il n’est pas recommandé d’utiliser la table de cuisson comme référence pour établir I'aplomb de
la cuisiniere.

* La cuisiniere peut étre surélevée d’environ 1" (2,5 cm) en ajustant les pieds de nivellement.
**’avant de la porte et du tiroir peut s’avancer davantage en fonction du style du produit.

Page 2de 3

Puisque Whirlpool Corporation s’engage & travailler sans relache a 'amélioration de Les dimensions sont indiquées a des ns de plani cation uniquement. Pour
ses produits; elle se réserve le droit de modi er les matériaux et spéci cations sans des détails complets, voir les Instructions d’installation fournies avec le produit.
préavis. Spéci cations indiquées sous réserve de modi cations.



GUIA DE DIMENSION

ADVERTENCIA: A n de reducir el riesgo de incendio, choque eléctrico o lesiones personales, lea las INSTRUCCIONES
IMPORTANTES DE SEGURIDAD que se encuentran en el Manual del propietario, antes de usar el electrodoméstico.

Este manual abarca varios modelos. Su modelo puede contar con algunos o todos los elementos enumerados. Consulte este manual
o la seccién de Preguntas frecuentes de nuestro sitio web en www.whirlpool.com para obtener instrucciones mas detalladas. En
Canada, consulte la seccion de Servicio al cliente en www.whirlpool.ca.

NUMEROS DE MODELOS DE PRODUCTOS
WFES35S0L, WFE550S0L, YWFE550S0L

DIMENSIONES DEL PRODUCTO

Este manual abarca varios modelos. La apariencia de su modelo puede diferir de los que se ilustran. Las dimensiones que se indican
son las dimensiones maximas en todos los modelos.

| “"5@ @ gg@ @B

\
J
/@
,

. Profundidad maxima con manija: 27°/4" (70,5 cm)

. 467/8" (119,1 cm) de altura general (maximo) con las patas niveladoras completamente
atornilladas*

. 36" (91,4 cm) de altura (maximo) de la super cie de coccion con las patas niveladoras
completamente atornilladas*

. 297/8" (75,9 cm) de ancho

. 25%/16" (64,3 cm) de profundidad desde la parte posterior de la cocina hasta el frente de la

super cie de coccion™

Placa que indica modelo/serie/valores nominales (ubicada en el marco detras de una

esquina superior de la puerta o en alguno de los costados del cajon)

m MO O W>»

IMPORTANTE: La estufa debe ser nivelada después de la instalacién. Siga las instrucciones de la seccion “Nivelar estufa” de su
Manual de usuario. No se recomienda usar la super cie de coccién como referencia para nivelar la estufa.

*La cocina se puede elevar aproximadamente 1" (2,5 cm) mediante la regulacién de las patas niveladoras.
**El frente de la puerta y el cajon se pueden extender mas hacia adelante, dependiendo del estilo.

Pagina 3 de 3
Debido a que Whirlpool Corporation incluye un compromiso continuo para Las dimensiones son solo para nes de plani cacion. Para obtener los detalles
mejorar nuestros productos, nos reservamos el derecho de cambiar materiales y completos, vea las Instrucciones de instalacion incluidas con el producto. Las
especi caciones sin previo aviso. especi caciones estan sujetas a cambio sin previo aviso.

07/21 Todos los derechos reservados. Se usa bajo licencia en Canada.

®/™ ©2021 Whirlpool. All rights reserved. Used under license in Canada. H @
W11560695A Tous droits réservés. Utilisé sous licence au Canada. r Oo



WDT750SAKV

Whirlpool

http://www.whirlpool.com

Large Capacity Dishwasher with 3rd Rack

Key Features:

* 3rd rack

* Adjustable 2nd rack

* 3-piece silverware basket
* Fingerprint resistant

* Folding tines

» Sensor cycle

* Soil sensor

* Normal cycle

* Heavy cycle

* 1-24 Hour Delay Start
* Quick Wash cycle

» Soak & Clean cycle

Product Dimensions:
Height: 33 7/16
Width: 23 7/8
Depth: 26 3/4

Additional Information:
Dimension Guide

}Enerqv Guide
Warranty Certificate

Available in:
®5ack AMZRICA
B_Iack Stainless
'White

O Fingerprint
Resistant Stainless
Steel

®Registered trademark/TM Trademark of Whirlpool, U.S.A. © 2016 Whirlpool Corporation. All Rights Reserved.
All other trademarks are owned by their respective companies.

Because Whirlpool Corporation policy includes a continuous commitment to improve our products, we reserve
the right to change materials and specifications without notice. We also reserve the right to discontinue or
transition products without notice.

Manufacturer's Suggested Retail Price (MSRP) and Minimum Advertised Price (MAP) provided for reference
purposes only. Dealer alone determines advertised and retail prices.

Created On:  Wednesday, July 29, 2020 05:41:40


https://www.whirlpool.com/content/dam/global/documents/202003/dimension-guide-w11438541-reva.pdf
https://www.whirlpool.com/content/dam/global/documents/202003/energy-guide-w11419599-reva.pdf
http://whirlpool.com/content/dam/global/documents/201910/warranty-w11349439-reva.pdf

DETAILED PLANNING DIMENSIONS GUIDE

Whjﬁ()or 24" Dishwasher

OPENING/CLEARANCE DIMENSIONS

IMPORTANT: Check that all surfaces have no protrusions that would prohibit dishwasher installation.

/

24" . NOTE: Shaded areas
(62.0 cm) i of cabinet walls
1 show where utility
34" Vs 1 connections may be
(86.4 cm) 4 E installed.
A (10.2 cm) /| P ;
)]
(r6ecm ~  [TT=-o___ (15.9 cm)

24" ~

\
(62.0 cm)\k‘
B

A. Measured from the lowest point on the underside of the countertop. May be reduced to 332" (85.1 cm) by
removing the wheels and perforated area of insulation (blanket) on dishwasher.

B. Minimum, measured from narrowest point of opening.

NOTE: Corner locations require a 2" (5.1 cm) minimum clearance between the side of the dishwasher door and the wall or cabinet.

Because Whirlpool Corporation policy includes a continuous commitment Dimensions are for planning purposes only. For complete details, see
to improve our products, we reserve the right to change materials and Installation Instructions packed with product. Specifications subject to
specifications without notice. change without notice.
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DRAIN REQUIREMENTS

m A new drain hose is supplied with your dishwasher. If drain
hose is not long enough, use a new drain hose with a maximum
length of 12 ft (3.7 m) that meets all current AHAM/ IAPMO test
standards, is resistant to heat and detergent, and fits the
1" (2.5 cm) drain connector of the dishwasher.

NOTE: Do not connect multiple drain hoses together.

m Make sure to connect drain hose to waste tee or disposer inlet
above drain trap in house plumbing and 20" (50.8 cm) minimum
above the floor. It is recommended that the drain hose either be
looped up and securely fastened to the underside of the counter
or be connected to an air gap.

m Make sure to use an air gap if the drain hose is connected to
house plumbing lower than 20" (50.8 cm) above subfloor or
floor.

Use of air gap h

—
 '~

m If required, the air gap should be installed in accordance with
the air gap installation instructions. When you are connecting
the air gap, a rubber hose (not provided) will be needed to
connect to the waste tee or disposer inlet.

m Use 1/2" (1.3 cm) minimum |.D. drain line fittings.

WATER SUPPLY REQUIREMENTS

m This dishwasher has a water heating feature and also requires
a connection to a hot water supply line.

m A hot water line with 20 psi to 120 psi (138 kPa to 862 kPa)
water pressure can be verified by a licensed plumber.

m 120°F (49°C) water at dishwasher.

m 3/8" (0.95 cm) O.D. copper tubing with compression fitting or
flexible braided water supply line.

NOTE: 1/2" (1.3 cm) minimum plastic tubing is not
recommended.

m A 90° elbow with 3/4" (0.95 cm) hose connection with rubber
washer.

m Do not solder within 6" (15.2 cm) of the water inlet valve.

m If installed in new construction, make sure the house water
supply lines have been flushed prior to connecting the
dishwasher to remove any debris that may exist in the supply
line.

NOTE: If replacing an existing dishwasher, it is recommended
to install a new water line and drain hose (supplied) with the
new dishwasher.

ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS

K

Electrical Shock Hazard

Plug into a grounded 3 prong outlet.
Do not remove ground prong.

Do not use an adapter.

Do not use an extension cord.

Failure to follow these instructions can result in death,
fire, or electrical shock.

Be sure that the electrical connection and wire size are adequate
and in conformance with the National Electrical Code,
ANSI/NFPA 70 - latest edition, and all local codes and ordinances.

A copy of the above code standards can be obtained from:

National Fire Protection Association
1 Batterymarch Park
Quincy, MA 02169-7471

You Must Have:
m 120V, 60 Hz, AC only, 15 A or 20 A, fused electrical supply

m Copper wire only

m A maximum of 2 field wiring supply conductors (12 AWG largest
size) plus 1 grounding conductor are permitted in the terminal
box.

We Recommend:
m Atime-delay fuse or circuit breaker.

Circuit Requirements:

m The dishwasher may be installed on the same circuit as a
garbage disposal providing that the branch circuit cannot
exceed rated circuit load and must comply with all governing
codes and regulations such as but not limited to National
Electrical Code, ANSI/NFPA 70 - latest edition.

m No electrical connections other than the dishwasher power
and ground connections can be made inside of the dishwasher
terminal box.

If connecting dishwasher with a power supply cord: __
m Use UL Listed power cord kit marked for use with -‘%ﬁ/’
dishwasher.

m Plug into a grounded 3 prong outlet. Outlet must meet
all local codes and ordinances.

If connecting dishwasher with direct wiring:

m Use flexible, armored, or nonmetallic sheathed
copper wire with grounding wire that meets the wiring
requirements for your home and local codes and
ordinances.

m Use a UL Listed/CSA Approved metallic strain
relief.



Whirlpool® 2.1 cu. ft. Over the Range Microwave
with Steam cooking

YWMH53521HV

Available Finishes/Colours

YWMH53521HB YWMH53521HV
Other Other
YWMH53521HW YWMH53521HZ
Other Other
Dimensions

Quickly clean up spills with a wipe in our over the Depth 16

range microwave thanks to its CleanRelease® Height 17 1/8

non-stick interior. Free up cooktop space by steaming 9

. ki
foods like vegetables or fish1* right in your over the Width 29 15/16

oven microwave, or use sensor cooking that adjusts
the cook time so your food comes out of your over the
range microwave ready to eat.

Configuration and Overview

Top Features Fan CFM 400
CleanRelease® Non-Stick Interior Venting Type Exterior or

. Recirculating
Steam Cooking

Sensor Cooking
Ventilation Features

Odor Removal Filter (charcoal)  Charcoal Odor
Manuals & Literature: Removing Filter

«z@ Installation Instructions

Controls

Number of Speeds 4

complete details, see Installation Instructions packed with product. Specifications subject to change without notice.

. e Because Whirlpool Corporation policy includes a continuous commitment to improve our products, we reserve the
I r 'Jl 00 right to change materials and specifications without notice. Dimensions are for planning purposes only. For


https://drp.whirlpoolcanada.com/?action=tk_download&tk_service=brochure_document&tk_file=YWMH53521HV_installation_instruction_en.pdf&tk_id=826-3340
https://drp.whirlpoolcanada.com/?action=tk_download&tk_service=brochure_document&tk_file=YWMH53521HV_installation_instruction_en.pdf&tk_id=826-3340
http://www.tcpdf.org

Installation Dimensions:

NOTE: The grounded 3 prong outlet must be inside the
upper cabinet. See “Electrical Requirements” section.
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A. 2" x 4" wall stud
B. Grounded 3 prong outlet

*30" (76.2 cm) is typical for 66" (167.6 cm) installation
height. Exact dimensions may vary depending on type
of range/cooktop below.

%

Electrical Shock Hazard

Plug into a grounded 3 prong outlet.
Do not remove ground prong.

Do not use an adapter.

Do not use an extension cord.

Failure to follow these instructions can result in death,
fire, or electrical shock.

Observe all governing codes and ordinances.
Required:

m A 120 volt, 60 Hz, AC only, 15- or 20-amp electrical supply
with a fuse or circuit breaker.

Recommended:
m Atime-delay fuse or time-delay circuit breaker.
m A separate circuit serving only this microwave oven.
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*Overall depth of product will vary slightly depending
on door design.

GROUNDING INSTRUCTIONS

® For all cord connected appliances:
The microwave oven must be grounded. In the event of
an electrical short circuit, grounding reduces the risk of
electric shock by providing an escape wire for the electric
current. The microwave oven is equipped with a cord
having a grounding wire with a grounding plug. The plug
must be plugged into an outlet that is properly installed
and grounded.

WARNING: Improper use of the grounding plug can
result in a risk of electric shock. Consult a qualified
electrician or serviceman if the grounding instructions are
not completely understood, or if doubt exists as to whether
the microwave oven is properly grounded.

Do not use an extension cord. If the power supply cord is
too short, have a qualified electrician or serviceman install
an outlet near the microwave oven.

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS




